FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

1.10.01

RECC

01-25-2001

101592658

et No.: 000437

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼		J . 7	V	▼							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:				y thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Puttkammer; Monika Puttkammer and Gunther Zscherpe		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WHD elektronische Prueftechnik GmbH Address:									
						Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Industriestrasse 19			
						3. Nature of conveyance:		D-01129 Dresden, Germany			
Assignment □	Merger										
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:							
☐ Other		Country:		ZIP:							
Execution Date: 20 December 2000	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🗵	l No							
4. Application number(s) or registration r	numbers(s):										
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	, the execution da	ate of the application	on is: 18 Decemb	per 2000						
Patent Application No. Filing	B. Patent No.(s)										
09/719,881 18 Dec											
	☐ Yes 🎖	1 No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:									
Name: Karl Hormann, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account									
Registration No. 26,470 Address: 86 Sparks Street											
						☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
			8. Deposit account number:								
City: Cambridge State/Prov.: MA											
	P: 02138-2216										
01/24/2001 DBYRNE 00000103 09719881		USE THIS SPACE									
01 FC:581 40.00 PP 9. Statement and signature.											
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is a tr	ие сору						
Karl Hormann	Kuan	8 January 2001									
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages including	Signature	aents and	Date							
TOG	ar number or pages moldding	COVER SHEEL, ALLACIIII									

PATENT

REEL: 011444 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Frank Puttkammer, Monika Puttkammer and Gunther Zscherpe

being joint inventors of a certain invention for a

Marking Substances and Security Markings and Method of Their Integration in Paper Pulp Lines and Method of Testing

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us on this 18th day of December , 2000, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

WHD elektronische Prueftechnik GmbH.

Industriestrasse 19 D-01129 Dresden, Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this 20. day of December, 2000.

Frank Puttkammer

Kastanienstrasse 19

D-01640 Coswig, Germany

Monika Puttkammer

Kastanienstrasse 19

D-01640 Coswig, Germany

-Page 1 of 2-

Attorney Docket 000437

PATENT REEL: 011444 FRAME: 0748 Guite Goliege

Gunther Zscherpe

Schwarzenberger Strasse 4b

D-08326 Sosa, Germany

**_*_*_*_

-Page 2 of 2-

Attorney Docket 000437

RECORDED: 01/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 011444 FRAME: 0749